C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Page 1 of 3
The certificate of conformity refers to the above-mentioned product. This is to certify that
the specimen is in conformity with the assessment requirement mentioned on the next
page. This certificate does not imply assessment of the production of the product and does
not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity.
  Certification Body
Date: 2024-01-26  ___________________________
    K.-H. Heider
Registration No.:  AK 60174672 0001
Report No.:  DE23U0EG 002
Holder: Vitra Factory GmbH
Charles-Eames-Str. 2
79576 Weil am Rhein
Deutschland
Product: Office Chair
 Office Swivel Chair, Model series "ACX"
Type designation listed on the next page
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Page 2 of 3
Registration No.: AK 60174672 0001
Product: Office Chair
 Office Swivel Chair, Model series "ACX"
Tested according to:
ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017 (R2022)
Identification: Type Designation
 Office Swivel Chair, Model series "ACX", consisting of
"ACX Mesh", "ACX Soft", "ACX Light"
Seat height adjustable with gas spring from Stabilus
(STAB-O-MAT, DIN EN 16955, 4A). Synchronous mechanism
with automatic weight adjustment settings (hard/soft).
Seat with seat depth adjustment. Optionally with/
without synchronous forward tilt. Mechanism lockable
in upright seat position. Seat cushion made of poly-
urethane foam (standard seat) or polyurethane foam
seat (F). Seat cover in knit or fabric.
Backrest/Armrests: "ACX Mesh": Backrest frame with
half-closed shell with slightly transparent knitt
cover. Frame in polypropylene. Optionally with
height-adjustable lumbar support. Optionally with
1D armrests, 3D armrests. Armrest supports made of
polyamide. With polyurethane foam-free (F) pad. With
fixed armrests made of polypropylene or without
armrests.
"ACX Soft":  Backrest with quilted knitt cover with
             upholstered effect, all other parts
             identical with model "ACX Mesh"
"ACX Light": Backrest with transparent netweave cover
             and only with 1D-armrest, all other parts
             are identical with the other models.
All models with five-star base made of polyamide with 5
load-dependent braked double castors Ø 60 mm, type "H"
or "W" or with plastic glides.
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
Page 3 of 3
Registration No.: AK 60174672 0001
Product: Office Chair
 Office Swivel Chair, Model series "ACX"
Tested according to:
ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2017 (R2022)
Identification: Type Designation
Possible configurations:
ACX Mesh:
Back/seat          Back Knitted Mesh, Seat  Grid Knit
cover fabrics      Back Knitted Mesh, Seat Fabric F30
Seat               Standard seat
                   Foam seat (F)
Armrests           without Armrests
                   with fix Armrests
                   with height adjustable armrests F
                   with 3D armrests F
ACX Soft:
Back/seat          Back Knitted Mesh, Seat Grid Knit
cover fabrics      Back Knitted Mesh, Seat Fabric F30
Seat               Standard Seat
                   Foam seat (F)
Armrests           without Armrests
                   with fix Armrests
                   with height adjustable armrests F
                   with 3D armrests F
ACX Light:
Back/seat          Back X-Net nero, seat Silk Mesh nero
cover fabrics
Seat               Standard seat
Armrests           without Armrests
                   with height adjustable armrests F